FARGO YOUTH INITIATIVE MINUTES

Regular Meeting:

Sunday, October 29, 2023

The Regular Meeting of the Fargo Youth Initiative Members of the City of Fargo, North Dakota, was held in the Meadowlark Room of Fargo City Hall at 1:00 p.m., Sunday, October 29, 2023.

The Fargo Youth Initiative Members present or absent were as follows:

Present: Abhijna Kavasseri, Jadyn Chakua, Koral Siegel, McKenzie Olson, Abigal

Hamilton, Steph Kramer, Isabella Meyer, Kallie Anderson

Absent: Madeline Abbott, Patrick Shen, Angel Mochoge, Ava Martin

Item 1. Welcome and Introductions

Chair Kavasseri welcomed Members to the meeting and introductions were made.

Item 2. Approve Agenda

Member Chakua moved the Order of Agenda be approved. Second by Member Kramer. All Members present voted aye and the motion was declared carried.

Item 3. Overview of Fargo Youth Initiative

Member Kavasseri, Member Chakua, and Staff Liaision Catlyn Christie provided background on Fargo Youth Initiative's establishment, mission, and projects. Discussion was held regarding project priorities this year including brainstorming new ideas. An informal vote was held and determined the top three focus areas this year to include enhancing youth engagement in MLK Jr. Day in January; raising awareness and support for youth homelessness; and hosting a springtime Impact Fargo event.

Item 4. Timeline

Discussion was held regarding a timeline for this year's projects.

Item 5. Housekeeping

Discussion was held regarding best recurring meeting time, communication method, upcoming bylaws review, and carpooling coordination.

Item 6. Adjourn

The time of adjournment was 2:55 p.m.